

CERTIFICATE

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD AMERICA INC.

hereby certifies that

Activar Plastic Products Group 9650 Newton Ave. So. Bloomington, MN 55431 USA

(see page 2 for additional locations)

Has implemented a Quality Management System in accordance with:

ISO 9001:2015

The scope of this Quality Management System includes:

Machining and Fabrication of Customer Designed Plastic Products, Design of Custom Fabricated Plastic Cabinets, Tanks, Chemical Handling Systems, Distributor of Plastic Sheet, Rod, Tube, and Fluid Handling

Certificate Expiry Date: May 26, 2026

Certificate Registration No: 951 17 7319

Issue Date: June 13, 2023

Reissue Date: N/A



Greg Bates

Director Puninger Aggurance America

Greg Bates
Director Business Assurance America
Page 1 of 2



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com

The validity of this certificate is contingent on the company maintaining its management system to the requirements of the indicated standard and is subject to regular monitoring by TÜV SÜD America.





CERTIFICATE

Activar Plastic Products Group 9650 Newton Ave. So. **Bloomington, MN 55431 USA**

Scope - Central Function - Machining and Fabrication of **Customer Designed Plastic Products, Design of Custom** Fabrication Plastic Cabinets, Tanks, Chemical Handling Systems, Distributor of Plastic Sheet, Rod, Tube, and Fluid Handling

Activar Plastic Products Group 9700 Newton Ave So. **Bloomington, MN 55431 USA**

Scope - Cutting and Distribution of Plastic Sheet, Rod, Tube, and Fluid Handling Components

Certificate Expiry Date: May 26, 2023

Certificate Registration No: 951 17 7319

Issue Date: September 28, 2020

Reissue Date: N/A



Greg Bates

Director Business Assurance America Page 2 of 2



TÜV SÜD America Inc • 401 Edgewater Place, Suite 500 • Wakefield, MA 01880 USA • www.TUVSUD.com



